eppendorf

Press Release

Eppendorf Award 2025: Apply now!

Hamburg, October 2024

Since 1995, the Eppendorf Award for Young European Investigators, endowed with 20,000 EUR, has honored outstanding achievements in the field of biomedical research in Europe once a year.

The Eppendorf Award for Young European Investigators is presented in collaboration with Nature.

Scientists up to the age of 35 with an advanced degree, who are conducting research in Europe, can apply from October 1, 2024 to January 15, 2025 online at www.eppendorf.com/award/application.

An independent jury chaired by Laura Machesky (University of Cambridge, UK) will select the winner of the Eppendorf Award 2025.

Information about the award, the selection criteria and past winners can be found at <u>www.eppendorf.com/award</u>.

Phone: +49 40 692106268 grochulla.b@eppendorf.de

eppendorf

About Eppendorf Group

Eppendorf is an international leader in the life science industry, developing, producing and distributing equipment, consumables and services that are used in laboratories around the world.

The product portfolio of the divisions Liquid Handling, Consumables, Separation & Instrumentation and Bioprocess includes pipettes, pipette tips, centrifuges, mixers, ULT freezers and bioreactors for cell and gene research. Furthermore, Eppendorf offers a wide range of high-quality consumables. Eppendorf Group reported a total sales figure of 1.08 billion euros for the financial year 2023 while their research and development (R&D) investments amounted to 69 million euros.

Eppendorf products are used in academic and industrial research laboratories, for example in pharmaceutical, biotech, chemical and food companies. Other fields of application for Eppendorf products include clinical and environmental analytical laboratories, forensics and industrial laboratories for process analysis, production and quality assurance.

Eppendorf Group is headquartered in Hamburg, Germany, since 1945 and has production facilities and R&D sites in Europe, Asia and North America. The Group's subsidiaries are spread across 33 countries. Today, the Group has more than 5,000 employees around the world. In their everyday work, all of these employees have one and the same mission, proclaimed by the company's founder: Improving human living conditions.

www.eppendorf.com

Phone: +49 40 692106268 grochulla.b@eppendorf.de